
# 9 Central Oklahoma (11-2, 0-2 MIAA) -vs- # 3 Central Missouri (11-2, 2-0 MIAA)
2/24/2024 at Warrensburg, Mo. (Crane Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Gatewood,Matthew (2-0)
Loss: Smith,Justin (1-1)
HBP: Giltner,Preston, Moskowitz,Jacob
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Jason Clemensen First: Brett Bognar Third Base: Casey Cowan 
Start: 1:59   Time: 3:11   Attendance: 379   Weather: Clear, 50s, light wind

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Central Oklahoma 1 0 0 0 3 0 1 0 0 5 8 2
Central Missouri 0 2 0 0 0 1 3 0 X 6 13 0

Central Oklahoma 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Hammack,Ty cf 5 2 2 0 0 2 1
Glass,Kaleb rf 3 1 2 1 1 1 0
Santoyo,Justin 3b 4 0 1 3 0 2 0
Uselton,Cameron lf 5 0 0 1 0 0 1
Gonzalez,Orlando ss 4 0 1 0 0 3 1
Strickland,Ryan dh 4 0 0 0 0 1 3
Chapman,Ty 1b 3 0 1 0 1 1 0
Baughn,Matt c 2 1 1 0 1 0 1
    Williams,Drew ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Gray,Wyatt c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Long,Garrett 2b 2 1 0 0 2 1 2
Sharp,Dax p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Giltner,Preston p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Burda,Austin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Smith,Justin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Cisneros,Valek p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 5 8 5 5 12 9

2B: Hammack,Ty (1); Santoyo,Justin (1); Gonzalez,Orlando (1)
SH: Glass,Kaleb (1)
SF: Santoyo,Justin (1)
SB: Glass,Kaleb (1)
HBP: Gonzalez,Orlando (1)
E: Giltner,Preston (1); Smith,Justin (1)
DP: 2

Central Missouri 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Young,Carter rf 4 0 2 1 1 2 0
Schark,Jack lf 4 0 0 0 1 1 1
Patrick,Josh 1b 5 1 2 1 0 1 2
Tobol,Vance dh 4 0 3 0 1 0 0
Moore,Cole 2b 4 0 2 0 1 0 0
Steele,Jacob 3b 3 1 0 0 1 0 4
Holy,Max ss 3 2 1 1 1 0 2
vanBreusegen,Brennen cf 2 1 2 2 2 0 0
Stornello,Adamo c 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Wilcox,Chase ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
    Heath,Chase c 1 1 1 1 0 0 0
Wilson,Jake p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kotsis,Tyler p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Moskowitz,Jacob p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Gatewood,Matthew p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 6 13 6 8 4 12

2B: Young,Carter (1); Heath,Chase (1)
HR: Patrick,Josh (1); vanBreusegen,Brennen (1)
SB: Young,Carter (2); Steele,Jacob (2)
CS: Patrick,Josh (1); vanBreusegen,Brennen (1)
HBP: Steele,Jacob (1)

Central Oklahoma IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Sharp,Dax 2.1 5 2 2 3 1 0 0 0 0 11 14 4 1 42
Giltner,Preston 2.1 3 0 0 2 1 0 0 1 0 8 11 0 3 49
Burda,Austin 1.2 2 3 3 3 1 0 0 0 0 7 10 2 2 42
Smith,Justin (L, 1-1) 1.1 3 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 6 6 1 1 25
Cisneros,Valek 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 4
Totals 13 6 6 8 4 0 0 1 0 33 42 8 7 162

Central Missouri IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Wilson,Jake 4.0 3 1 1 0 5 0 0 0 0 13 15 4 3 72
Kotsis,Tyler 0.2 1 3 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 3 5 0 1 17
Moskowitz,Jacob 2.1 4 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 11 13 3 3 37
Gatewood,Matthew (W, 2-0) 2.0 0 0 0 2 5 0 0 0 0 6 8 0 1 38
Totals 8 5 5 5 12 0 0 1 0 33 41 7 8 164



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Central Oklahoma - Top of 1st UCO UCM
Hammack,T. doubled to left center (0-0). 0 0
Glass,K. grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (0-1 F); Hammack,T. advanced to third. 0 0
Santoyo,J. flied out to cf, SF, RBI (2-2 FBBF); Hammack,T. scored. 1 0
Uselton,C. grounded out to ss (3-2 BKBFB). 1 0

Central Missouri - Bottom of 1st UCO UCM
Young,C singled up the middle (1-2 BKS). 1 0
Schark,J flied out to lf (1-0 B). 1 0
Patrick,J lined out to cf (0-0). 1 0
Tobol,V singled through the left side (0-0); Young,C advanced to second. 1 0
Moore,C walked (3-0 BBBB); Tobol,V advanced to second; Young,C advanced to third. 1 0
Steele,J lined out to lf (2-0 BB). 1 0

Central Oklahoma - Top of 2nd UCO UCM
Gonzalez,O. struck out swinging (2-2 BBFFS). 1 0
Stickland,R. lined out to rf (2-1 SBB). 1 0
Chapman,T. singled to shortstop (1-2 KSB). 1 0
Baughn,M. singled to left field (2-2 BKKB); Chapman,T. advanced to second. 1 0
Long,G. struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 1 0

Central Missouri - Bottom of 2nd UCO UCM
Holy,M walked (3-2 KBBKBB). 1 0
vanBreusegen homered to left field, 2 RBI; Holy,M scored. 1 2
Stornello,A out at first 1b to p (0-1 K). 1 2
Young,C struck out looking (1-2 BKKK). 1 2
Schark,J popped up to ss (3-1 BKBB). 1 2

Central Oklahoma - Top of 3rd UCO UCM
Hammack,T. grounded out to 2b (3-2 FBSBFB). 1 2
Glass,K. struck out looking (2-2 FFFBFBFK). 1 2
Santoyo,J. struck out looking (1-2 FKBFFK). 1 2

Central Missouri - Bottom of 3rd UCO UCM
Patrick,J singled through the right side (0-1 K). 1 2
Patrick,J out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 1 2
Tobol,V walked (3-1 BFBBB). 1 2
Moore,C singled to right field (1-0 B); Tobol,V advanced to third. 1 2
Giltner,P. to p for Sharp,D.. 1 2
Steele,J hit by pitch (0-0); Moore,C advanced to second. 1 2
Holy,M grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (1-1 SB); Steele,J out on the play. 1 2

Central Oklahoma - Top of 4th UCO UCM
Uselton,C. lined out to 2b (1-2 KKBFFF). 1 2
Gonzalez,O. struck out swinging (1-2 SSBS). 1 2
Stickland,R. flied out to rf (2-1 BBK). 1 2

Central Missouri - Bottom of 4th UCO UCM
vanBreusegen singled to left field (2-2 BFKB). 1 2
Stornello,A grounded into double play 3b to 2b to 1b (1-0 B); vanBreusegen out on the play. 1 2



Young,C walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 2
Young,C stole second. 1 2
Schark,J walked (3-2 BBKFBFFB). 1 2
Patrick,J struck out looking (0-2 FKK). 1 2

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Central Oklahoma - Top of 5th UCO UCM
Kotsis,T to p for Wilson,J. 1 2
Chapman,T. walked (3-2 BKSBBB). 1 2
Baughn,M. walked (3-0 BBBB); Chapman,T. advanced to second. 1 2
Long,G. reached on a fielder's choice, bunt (1-0 B); Baughn,M. advanced to second; Chapman,T. out at
third p to 3b. 1 2
Hammack,T. struck out looking (1-2 KKBK). 1 2
Glass,K. singled through the left side, RBI (0-0); Long,G. advanced to second; Baughn,M. scored. 2 2
Moskowitz,J to p for Kotsis,T. 2 2
Santoyo,J. doubled down the lf line, 2 RBI (0-1 K); Glass,K. scored; Long,G. scored. 4 2
Uselton,C. flied out to cf (2-0 BB). 4 2

Central Missouri - Bottom of 5th UCO UCM
Tobol,V singled to pitcher (2-1 BBF). 4 2
Tobol,V advanced to second on a throwing error by p, out at third rf to 3b. 4 2
Moore,C singled up the middle (3-2 BKBFFB). 4 2
Steele,J reached on a fielder's choice (2-2 BFBS); Moore,C advanced to second. 4 2
Holy,M grounded out to ss (1-2 BFF); Steele,J advanced to second; Moore,C advanced to third. 4 2
Burda,A. to p for Giltner,P.. 4 2
vanBreusegen walked (3-1 BKBBB). 4 2
Wilcox,C pinch hit for Stornello,A. 4 2
Wilcox,C grounded out to p (1-1 KB). 4 2

Central Oklahoma - Top of 6th UCO UCM
Heath,C to c for Wilcox,C. 4 2
Gonzalez,O. doubled down the lf line (0-1 K). 4 2
Stickland,R. struck out swinging (1-2 SBSS). 4 2
Chapman,T. grounded out to 2b (0-0); Gonzalez,O. advanced to third. 4 2
Baughn,M. fouled out to c (0-0). 4 2

Central Missouri - Bottom of 6th UCO UCM
Young,C struck out looking (3-2 BFKBBFK). 4 2
Schark,J grounded out to ss (0-2 KF). 4 2
Patrick,J homered to left field, RBI (2-1 BKB). 4 3
Tobol,V fouled out to 1b. 4 3

Central Oklahoma - Top of 7th UCO UCM
Long,G. walked (3-1 SBBBB). 4 3
Hammack,T. singled to center field (0-2 KK); Long,G. advanced to second. 4 3
Glass,K. singled, bunt (2-0 BB); Hammack,T. advanced to second; Long,G. advanced to third. 4 3
Santoyo,J. reached on a fielder's choice (1-2 KKB); Glass,K. advanced to second; Hammack,T. advanced to
third; Long,G. out at home p to c. 4 3
Uselton,C. grounded out to 3b, RBI; Santoyo,J. advanced to second; Glass,K. advanced to third;
Hammack,T. scored. 5 3
Gonzalez,O. hit by pitch (2-0 BB). 5 3
Stickland,R. flied out to cf (2-2 SBKFB). 5 3

Central Missouri - Bottom of 7th UCO UCM
Moore,C lined out to cf (0-2 KF). 5 3
Steele,J walked (3-1 BBBKB). 5 3



Steele,J stole second. 5 3
Steele,J stole third. 5 3
Holy,M singled up the middle, RBI (3-1 BBBK); Steele,J scored. 5 4
vanBreusegen walked (3-1 BBBKB); Holy,M advanced to second. 5 4
Smith,J. to p for Burda,A.. 5 4
vanBreusegen out at second c to 2b, caught stealing; Holy,M advanced to third. 5 4
Heath,C doubled to left center, RBI (3-2 BBBKF); Holy,M scored. 5 5
Young,C doubled to right center, RBI (0-0); Heath,C scored. 5 6
Young,C stole third. 5 6
Schark,J struck out swinging (2-2 BFBFFS). 5 6

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Central Oklahoma - Top of 8th UCO UCM
Gatewood,M to p for Moskowitz,J. 5 6
Chapman,T. struck out looking (1-2 BFKK). 5 6
Williams,D. pinch hit for Baughn,M.. 5 6
Williams,D. struck out looking (1-2 KSBK). 5 6
Long,G. walked (3-0 BBBB). 5 6
Hammack,T. struck out looking (1-2 KBKK). 5 6

Central Missouri - Bottom of 8th UCO UCM
Gray,W. to c for Williams,D.. 5 6
Patrick,J flied out to cf (2-1 KBB). 5 6
Tobol,V singled through the left side (1-1 KB). 5 6
Tobol,V advanced to second on a throwing error by p, advanced to third. 5 6
Moore,C grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-1 BK). 5 6
Cisneros,V. to p for Smith,J.. 5 6
Steele,J flied out to rf (1-1 BK). 5 6

Central Oklahoma - Top of 9th UCO UCM
Glass,K. walked (3-1 FBBBB). 5 6
Santoyo,J. struck out swinging (1-2 KBFFS). 5 6
Glass,K. stole second. 5 6
Uselton,C. grounded out to ss (0-2 KKFF). 5 6
Gonzalez,O. struck out swinging (1-2 FKBS). 5 6

Central Missouri - Bottom of 9th UCO UCM


